Companies, Regional Director, Central Government, Company Law Board or other authorities under the Act and rules made 
thereunder.

3. The Company, being a public limited Company, has minimum prescribed paid-up capital.  As on 31st March 2010, the paid up 
capital of the Company was      Rs. 4,67,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Seven Lacs only).  The restrictive provisions of 
Section 3(1)(iii) of the Act are not applicable. 

4. The Board of Directors duly met 7 (seven) times on 17th May 2009, 16th June 2009, 25th July 2009, 28th August 2009, 23rd 
September 2009, 30th October 2009 and 30th January 2010 and as per information and explanations given by the